
XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             April 27, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: April 26, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010180  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 070      PROJECT NO.: STPY-120E(54)                       J.P. NUMBER: 1890104
       COUNTY: WASHITA                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                       LENGTH: 0.000000  MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : DON C. DELANO / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : SILANE BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
                  IN WASHITA COUNTY

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     11,033.00                           PCT OF EST:  99.52              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     10,981.00      LOW BIDDER   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.YUKON OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     14,836.50      OTHER BIDDERS:       TIME STRIPING, INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 000433  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 075      PROJECT NO.: STP-128C(20)CO                      J.P. NUMBER: 1707304
       COUNTY: GREER                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                  LENGTH: 11.347000 KILOMETERS
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  210
       DESIGNED BY : LEONARD & GOUCHER ENGINGEERING, INC.
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD BEGIN AT US-283 IN MANGUM 1.0 MILE SOUTH OF
                  SH-9 AND EXTEND EAST TO SH-6

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  1,177,692.65                           PCT OF EST:  87.55              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  1,031,150.20      LOW BIDDER   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.           CORDELL OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,194,799.27      OTHER BIDDERS:       APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.
                            $  1,434,841.83                           CORNELL CONST. CO., INC.

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             April 27, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: April 26, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010186  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 130      PROJECT NO.: STPY-49C(312)                       J.P. NUMBER: 1230604
       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-412A                                      LENGTH: 0.629000  KILOMETERS
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  150
       DESIGNED BY : SIV SUNDARAM / ROADWAY
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : UNNAMED CREEK 10.5 MILES EAST OF THE JCT. OF US-69/US-412A
                  IN CHOUTEAU ON US-412A

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    750,266.50                           PCT OF EST:  90.86              NO. OF BIDS:  8
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    681,698.29      LOW BIDDER   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.YUKON OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    766,420.09      OTHER BIDDERS:       WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.
                            $    768,417.94                           M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                            $    832,885.74                           MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                            $    844,899.00                           CARTER EXCAVATING, INC.
                            $    775,394.40                           BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                            $    902,902.92                           HORIZON CONST. CO., INC.
                            $    826,502.50                           PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING,INC

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010187  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 140      PROJECT NO.: STPY-151H(71)                       J.P. NUMBER: 1889804
       COUNTY: CHEROKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-62/SH-51                                  LENGTH: 0.000000  MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : MARK MAJORS / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : SILANE BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN
                  DIVISION 1

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     58,122.00                           PCT OF EST:  75.24              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     43,732.80      LOW BIDDER   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.YUKON OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     49,953.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       TIME STRIPING, INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             April 27, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: April 26, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010205  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 160      PROJECT NO.: CIP-155C(102)IP                     J.P. NUMBER: 1699904
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-74(PORTLAND AVE.)                         LENGTH: 3.635000  KILOMETERS
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  210
       DESIGNED BY : POE & ASSOCIATES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

       LOCATION : ON SH-74(PORTLAND AVENUE) BEGINNING AT EDMOND ROAD AND
                  EXTENDING NORTH TO COVELL ROAD IN OKLAHOMA CITY

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  1,249,280.61                           PCT OF EST: 108.67              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  1,357,606.15      LOW BIDDER   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.        OKLAHOMA CITY OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,695,820.94      OTHER BIDDERS:       MCCONNELL CONST., INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010193  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 200      PROJECT NO.: STPY-164E(36)                       J.P. NUMBER: 1891404
       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3/SH-70E                                  LENGTH: 0.000000  MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : JACK SCHMIEDEL / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : DIVISION #2 SILANE TREATMENT FOR BRIDGE DECKS AT VARIOUS
                  LOCATIONS

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     24,103.80                           PCT OF EST:  48.60              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     11,716.50      LOW BIDDER   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.YUKON OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     23,227.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       TIME STRIPING, INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             April 27, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: April 26, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010194  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 230      PROJECT NO.: STPY-169E(59)                       J.P. NUMBER: 1890204
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-81                                        LENGTH: 0.000000  MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  120
       DESIGNED BY : DON C. DELANO / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : SILANE BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN CARTER,
                  COMANCHE,GARVIN AND GRADY COUNTIES ALL IN DIVISION # 7

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     72,730.00                           PCT OF EST:  60.95              NO. OF BIDS:  1
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     44,333.30      LOW BIDDER   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.YUKON OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  :                      OTHER BIDDERS:

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010199  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 300      PROJECT NO.: STPY-172H(187)                      J.P. NUMBER: 1889904
       COUNTY: CREEK                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-169                                       LENGTH: 0.000000  MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  120
       DESIGNED BY : MARK MAJORS / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : SILANE BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN CREEK,
                  MAYES, OSAGE, ROGERS AND TULSA ALL IN DIVISION # 8

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    194,654.00                           PCT OF EST:  69.01              NO. OF BIDS:  1
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    134,347.60      LOW BIDDER   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.YUKON OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  :                      OTHER BIDDERS:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             April 27, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: April 26, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

                              ENGINEER'S                      LOW BID                                   NUMBER
                              ESTIMATE                        AMOUNT                                   OF BIDS

 GRAND TOTAL AMOUNTS:        3,537,882.56                     3,315,565.84                                21
                          ================                ================


